
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 15-1033

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/19/2015

Title: Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant Odor Control Expansion (Gilbert)

This project includes the installation of an additional odor control scrubber unit and associated
supporting infrastructure, also improvements to aging chemical feed system and storage tanks, re-
lining the existing chemical containment areas and a larger shade canopy to protect new
improvements from the elements. The additional fourth scrubber unit will provide much needed
redundancy in case one of the existing odor control units fails or needs to be taken offline for
maintenance.

Recommend award to the lowest responsible bidder, Archer Western Construction LLC, in the amount
of $2,259,000, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of $225,900.  Funding for this
project is available in the 2010 Wastewater Bond Authorization. For this project, the City of Mesa will
be reimbursed 39.8% by the Town of Gilbert and 18.4% by the Town of Queen Creek.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional Leadership

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. EXHIBIT A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

